Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683958

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Lin, Yen-Shan Execution Date: 01/31/2002

Name: Sung, Da-Cheng

Execution Date: 01/31/2002

Name: <u>Duh, Ming-Yih</u> Execution Date: 01/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: VIA Technologies Inc.

Street Address: 8F, No.535, Chung-Cheng Rd.

Internal Address: Hsin-Tien City
City: Taipei Hsien

State:

Country: <u>TAIWAN</u>

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** +886-2-8923-7390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: WINSTON HSU DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="VIAP0036ASS1.TIF"

800001692

PATENT REEL: 012452 FRAME: 0435 source="VIAP0036ASS2.TIF"

PATENT REEL: 012452 FRAME: 0436

PATENT

REEL: 012452 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

4551GNC	JKS (inventors):		
Name:	Yen-Shan Lin	Nationality:	R.O.C.
	6F, No.101, Chung-Jung St., H		
Name:	Da-Cheng Sung	Nationality:	R.O.C.
	4F, No.10, Alley 35, Lane 46	67, Ching-Hsin St.,	Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsi
<u> Faiwan, R</u>	.O.C.		
Name:	Ming-Yih Duh	Nationality:	R.O.C.
Address:	No.380, Cheng-Kung Rd., Hou	u-Lung Town, Miao-	Li Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Vame [.]		Nationality:	
Address:			
Name:		Nationality:	
Address:			
	r		
	ells, assigns and transfers to		
'Assignee	"), of (Assignee address) 81	F, No.535, Chung-C	Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Ci
<u> Faipei H</u> s	sien, Taiwan, R.O.C. and the	successors assigns an	d legal representatives of t
ASSIGNE	EE the entire right, title, and into	erest in and to any an	d all improvements which
disclosed	in the invention entitled:	" SIGNAL DIS	PLAY APPARATUS AN
ASSOCIA	ATED METHOD "		
Which is f	found in :		
(a)	_ U.S. patent application execu	ited on even date here	ewith
(b)	_ U.S. patent application execu	ited on	
(c)	_ U.S. application serial no		
(d)	_ patent no.	issued	
			PATENT

Page 1 of 2

Da-Cheng Sung Ming-Yih Duh	Ling Ha King Pa-chery Sury Ming- (ih Duh
Da-Cheng Sung	Day Ha Heng pa-cheny Sury
Yen-Shan Lin	Yen-Shan Lin
(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
be necessary or desirable to carr IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We of signing).	ry out the proposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{1/3(/07)}{}$ (Date
instruments or affidavits requi application, said invention and	ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
testify as to the same in any in promptly execute and deliver to instruments or affidavits requi application, said invention and	nterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
promptly with all pertinent fact Patent and legal equivalents a testify as to the same in any in promptly execute and deliver to instruments or affidavits requi application, said invention and	as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
promptly with all pertinent fact Patent and legal equivalents a testify as to the same in any in promptly execute and deliver to instruments or affidavits requi application, said invention and	as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
ASSIGNOR further covered promptly with all pertinent factors and legal equivalents a testify as to the same in any interpromptly execute and deliver to instruments or affidavits required application, said invention and	as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
ASSIGNOR hereby cover has been or will be made or entered as the same in any interestify as to the same in any interesting the same in any interes	venants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ered into which would conflict with this assignment; venants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided to and documents relating to said invention and said Letters as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will neterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
ASSIGNOR further cover promptly with all pertinent factors and legal equivalents a testify as to the same in any interpromptly execute and deliver to instruments or affidavits requiapplication, said invention and	venants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbratered into which would conflict with this assignment; venants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be proviets and documents relating to said invention and said Let as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papared to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce staid Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which re-